

**Bid Results Detail Report**



**COLCHESTER HES NH 5600(14) C/1**  
**C03071**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** March 25, 2022, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES THE INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE UTILITY DUCT BANK, RETAINING WALLS AND THE RELOCATION OF WATER LINE.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** June 30, 2023  
**LOCATION:** BEGINNING AT A POINT ON US ROUTES 2/7 APPROX. 500 FEET NORTH OF THE WINOOSKI CITY LINE EXTENDING NORTHERLY 1,353 FEET TO A POINT APPROX. 90 FEET NORTH OF THE MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE INTERSECTION.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		2. KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 269 BALLARD ROAD WILTON, NY 12831			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,086.000	\$29.000	\$31,494.00	\$31.500	\$34,209.00		
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	2,133.000	\$100.000	\$213,300.00	\$400.000	\$853,200.00		
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	2,209.000	\$7.000	\$15,463.00	\$40.500	\$89,464.50		
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	550.000	\$1,220.000	\$671,000.00	\$600.000	\$330,000.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	571.000	\$90.000	\$51,390.00	\$32.000	\$18,272.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	10,887.000	\$3.000	\$32,661.00	\$3.600	\$39,193.20		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	72.000	\$86.000	\$6,192.00	\$55.500	\$3,996.00		
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	TON	13.000	\$490.000	\$6,370.00	\$335.000	\$4,355.00		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	14.000	\$71.000	\$994.00	\$215.000	\$3,010.00		
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	14.000	\$1,102.000	\$15,428.00	\$1,100.000	\$15,400.00		
604.42	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	2.000	\$1,275.000	\$2,550.00	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00		
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	40.000	\$200.000	\$8,000.00	\$200.000	\$8,000.00		
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	183.000	\$10.000	\$1,830.00	\$1.000	\$183.00		
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	26.000	\$117.000	\$3,042.00	\$110.000	\$2,860.00		
622.10	INSULATION BOARD	MFBM	.200	\$8,500.000	\$1,700.00	\$3,100.000	\$620.00		
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	9.000	\$210.000	\$1,890.00	\$185.000	\$1,665.00		
629.24	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (16") (CL 52 V-BIO WRAP)	LF	1,277.000	\$475.000	\$606,575.00	\$255.000	\$325,635.00		
629.24	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (6") (CL 52 V-BIO WRAP)	LF	13.000	\$375.000	\$4,875.00	\$165.000	\$2,145.00		
629.24	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (8") (CL 52 V-BIO WRAP)	LF	8.000	\$1,200.000	\$9,600.00	\$305.000	\$2,440.00		
629.24	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (12") (CL 52 V-BIO WRAP)	LF	18.000	\$1,700.000	\$30,600.00	\$230.000	\$4,140.00		
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (6")	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,050.000	\$2,050.00		
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (8")	EACH	1.000	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.00	\$2,750.000	\$2,750.00		
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (12")	EACH	2.000	\$4,100.000	\$8,200.00	\$4,650.000	\$9,300.00		
629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (16") (BUTTERFLY)	EACH	9.000	\$8,000.000	\$72,000.00	\$6,950.000	\$62,550.00		
629.28	HYDRANT	EACH	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$15,100.000	\$15,100.00		
629.30	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00		
629.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM	LS	1.000	\$275,000.000	\$275,000.00	\$39,400.000	\$39,400.00		
629.54	CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	TON	124.000	\$40.000	\$4,960.00	\$23.000	\$2,852.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	975.000	\$100.000	\$97,500.00	\$83.500	\$81,412.50		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	2,825.000	\$55.000	\$155,375.00	\$65.500	\$185,037.50		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00	\$49,300.000	\$49,300.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$1,950.000	\$1,950.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$1,650.000	\$1,650.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	10.000	\$820.000	\$8,200.00	\$1,050.000	\$10,500.00		
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000	\$15.000	\$7,800.00	\$42.000	\$21,840.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LS	1.000	\$800,000.000	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.000	\$800,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$665,000.000	\$665,000.00	\$1,900,000.000	\$1,900,000.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.000	\$11,700.000	\$46,800.00	\$10,600.000	\$42,400.00		
641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	3.000	\$8,200.000	\$24,600.00	\$2,750.000	\$8,250.00		
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	4,689.000	\$1.600	\$7,502.40	\$1.100	\$5,157.90		
646.413	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	3,401.000	\$1.600	\$5,441.60	\$1.100	\$3,741.10		
646.423	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	514.000	\$4.400	\$2,261.60	\$1.650	\$848.10		
646.433	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	264.000	\$4.400	\$1,161.60	\$1.650	\$435.60		
646.443	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	1,060.000	\$6.600	\$6,996.00	\$6.700	\$7,102.00		
646.453	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	499.000	\$6.600	\$3,293.40	\$6.700	\$3,343.30		
646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	529.000	\$8.800	\$4,655.20	\$16.500	\$8,728.50		
646.493	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	127.000	\$135.000	\$17,145.00	\$150.000	\$19,050.00		
646.600	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	LF	4,689.000	\$0.500	\$2,344.50	\$0.220	\$1,031.58		
646.610	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	LF	3,401.000	\$0.500	\$1,700.50	\$0.220	\$748.22		
646.620	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	LF	514.000	\$1.100	\$565.40	\$0.560	\$287.84		
646.630	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	LF	264.000	\$1.100	\$290.40	\$0.560	\$147.84		
646.640	TEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE	LF	1,060.000	\$2.200	\$2,332.00	\$1.100	\$1,166.00		
646.650	TEMPORARY 8 INCH YELLOW LINE	LF	499.000	\$2.200	\$1,097.80	\$1.100	\$548.90		
646.680	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	LF	529.000	\$5.500	\$2,909.50	\$5.550	\$2,935.95		
646.690	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	EACH	127.000	\$46.000	\$5,842.00	\$44.500	\$5,651.50		
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	1,078.000	\$3.000	\$3,234.00	\$1.850	\$1,994.30		
651.15	SEED	LB	56.000	\$10.000	\$560.00	\$13.500	\$756.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	350.000	\$7.000	\$2,450.00	\$5.550	\$1,942.50		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$1,300.000	\$1,300.00	\$890.000	\$890.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	377.000	\$78.000	\$29,406.00	\$105.000	\$39,585.00		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00		
653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	13.000	\$250.000	\$3,250.00	\$250.000	\$3,250.00		
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	500.000	\$8.000	\$4,000.00	\$5.000	\$2,500.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	5.000	\$60.000	\$300.00	\$22.500	\$112.50		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	5.000	\$300.000	\$1,500.00	\$55.500	\$277.50		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF VSS NON-RESIDENTIAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOILS)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	50,000.000	\$1.000	\$50,000.00	\$1.000	\$50,000.00		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
900.625	SPECIAL PROVISION (ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING)	GAL	10.000	\$261.000	\$2,610.00	\$375.000	\$3,750.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE BARRIER)	LF	110.000	\$1,540.000	\$169,400.00	\$235.000	\$25,850.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (V-BIO WRAP, 16")	LF	1,277.000	\$20.000	\$25,540.00	\$1.100	\$1,404.70		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 5-8 DUCTS)(4")	LF	1,166.000	\$1,124.000	\$1,310,584.00	\$970.000	\$1,131,020.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (V-BIO WRAP, 6"-8")	LF	21.000	\$21.000	\$441.00	\$13.000	\$273.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (V-BIO WRAP, 12")	LF	18.000	\$50.000	\$900.00	\$18.500	\$333.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)(4")	LF	250.000	\$530.000	\$132,500.00	\$1,050.000	\$262,500.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION AND CRACK MONITORING)	LS	1.000	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.00	\$55,700.000	\$55,700.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN)	LS	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$103,000.000	\$103,000.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (CAST-IN-PLACE RETAINING WALL)	SF	1,135.000	\$430.000	\$488,050.00	\$670.000	\$760,450.00		
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE GRAVITY RETAINING WALL)	SF	755.000	\$445.000	\$335,975.00	\$990.000	\$747,450.00		
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	1,309.000	\$250.000	\$327,250.00	\$350.000	\$458,150.00		
					\$7,088,655.90		\$8,774,120.53		
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$7,088,655.90</b>		<b>\$8,774,120.53</b>		